Emergency Management Directors
Contact Information

County Emergency Management Agency

Office Phone

E-mail Address

First Name Last Name

Alachua Jennifer Grice Director jhorner@alachuacounty.us (352) 264-6520
Baker John Blanchard Director john.blanchard@bakerso.com (904) 259-0235
Bay Frankie Lumm EM Division Chief flumm@baycountyfl.gov (850) 248-6040
Bradford Brad Witt Director brad_witt@bradfordsheriff.org (904) 966-6910
Brevard John Scott Director john.scott@brevardfl.gov (321) 637-6670
Broward Tracy Jackson Director tjackson@broward.org (954) 831-3908
Calhoun Jamie Norris Interim Director jnorris@calhouncountygov.com (850) 674-8075
Charlotte Patrick Fuller Director patrick.fuller@charlottecountyfl.gov (941) 833-4001
Citrus Troy Hess Director thess@sheriffcitrus.org (352) 249-2703
Clay John Ward Director john.ward@claycountygov.com (904) 541-2767
Collier Dan Summers Director daniel.summers@colliercountyfl.gov (239) 252-3600
Columbia Shayne Morgan Director shayne_morgan@columbiacountyfla.com (386) 758-1383
DeSoto Richard Christoff Director r.christoff@desotobocc.com (863) 993-4831
Dixie Scott Garner Director scott.garner@dixie.fl.gov (352) 498-1240 x231
Duval Todd Smith Chief of Emergency Preparedness Div todds@coj.net (904) 255-3118
Escambia Travis Tompkins Emergency Manager tdtompkins@myescambia.com (850) 471-6409
Flagler Jonathan Lord Director jlord@flaglercounty.gov (386) 313-4200
Franklin Pamela Brownell Director em3frank@fairpoint.net (850) 653-8977
Gadsden Tashonda Whaley Interim Director tashondawhaley@tds.net (850) 627-9233
Gilchrist Ralph Smith Director rsmith@gcfr.org (386) 935-5400
Glades Marisa Shivers Director mshivers@myglades.com (863) 946-6021
Gulf Matthew Herring Director mherring@gulfcounty-fl.gov (850) 229-9110
Hamilton Henry Land Director hland@hamiltoneoc.com (386) 792-6647
Hardee Amalia Arista Director amalia.arista@hardeecounty.net (863) 773-6373
Hendry Robert Pastula Director robert.pastula@hendryfla.net (863) 674-5403
Hernando James Coleman EM Director jcoleman@hernandocounty.us (352) 754-4083
Highlands Brian Newhouse Director bnewhouse@highlandsfl.gov (863) 385-1112 x4412
Hillsborough Timothy Dudley Director dudleyt@hillsboroughcounty.org (813) 272-6600
Holmes Adrienne Owen Director aowen@holmesem.org (850) 547-1112
Indian River Dave Johnson Director djohnson@ircgov.com (772) 226 -1977
Jackson Keith Maddox EM Director maddoxk@jacksoncountyfl.gov (850) 718-0007
Jefferson Paula Carroll Director paula.carroll@jcso-fl.org (850) 342-0211
Lafayette Jason Long EM Coordinator jlong@lafayetteso.org (386) 294-1950
Lake Megan Milanese Director mmilanese@lakecountyfl.gov (352) 343-9420
Lee Sandra Tapfumaneyi Director Public Safety / EM stapfumaneyi@leegov.com (239) 533-0620
Leon Kevin Peters Director petersk@leoncountyfl.gov (850) 606-3700
Levy John MacDonald Director johnmacdonald@levydisaster.com (352) 486-5213
Liberty Rhonda Lewis Director Icem@gtcom.net (850) 643-3477
Madison Leigh Basford Director madisonem@madisoncountyfl.com (850) 973-3698
Manatee Steve Litschauer Emergency Management Chief steve.litschauer@mymanatee.org (941) 749-3500
Marion Preston Bowlin Director jbowlin@marionso.com (352) 369-8185
Martin Sally Waite Director swaite@martin.fl.us (772) 219-4942
Miami-Dade Pete Gomez Director pete.gomez@miamidade.gov (305) 468-5405
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Monroe Shannon Weiner Director Weiner-Shannon@MonroeCounty-FL.Gov (305) 289-6012 (305) 797-1167
Nassau Tim Cooper Director tcooper@nassauso.com (904) 548-0954 (904) 509-3687
Okaloosa Micheal Schwartz Chief of Emergency Management mschwartz@myokaloosa.com (850) 651-7150 (850) 826-4210

Okeechobee Tod Hardacre Director thardacre@co.okeechobee.fl.us (863) 763-3212 (863) 634-6273
Orange Lauraleigh Avery Emergency Manager lauraleigh.avery@ocfl.net (407) 836-9140 (407) 383-9778
Osceola William Litton Director bill.litton@osceola.org (407) 742-9000 (407) 791-0264
Palm Beach Mary Blakeney Director mblakene@pbcgov.org (561) 712-6321 (561) 324-9955
Pasco Andrew Fossa Director afossa@mypasco.net (727) 847-8137 (727) 359-3278
Pinellas Cathie Perkins Director cperkins@pinellascounty.org (727) 464-3800 (727) 200-6997
Polk Paul Womble Director paulwomble@polk-county.net (863) 298-7000 (863) 327-7339
Putnam Steffen Turnipseed Chief of Emergency Operations steffen.turnipseed@putnam-fl.gov (386) 326-2739 (386) 937-0065
St. Johns Joseph Giammanco Director jgiammanco@sjcfl.us (904) 824-5550 (904) 417-3430
St. Lucie Rangel Guerreo Public Safety Director guerreror@stlucieco.org (772) 462-8204

Santa Rosa Tom Lloyd Public Safety Director toml@santarosa.fl.gov (850) 983-4608 (850) 698-7401
Sarasota Edward McCrane Chief of Emergency Management emccrane@scgov.net (941) 861-5495 (941) 232-8366
Seminole Alan Harris Emergency Manager aharris@seminolecountyfl.gov (407) 665-5102 (321) 377-8325
Sumter David Casto Director david.casto@sumtercountyfl.gov (352) 689-4400 (352) 254-0648
Suwannee Chris Volz Assistant Director Chris.Volz@suwanneesheriff.com (386) 364-3405 (386) 209-1415
Taylor John Louk Director john.louk@taylorsheriff.org (850) 838-3575 (850) 843-0714
Union Tim Allen Director allentc@unionsheriff.us (386) 496-4300 (352) 494-4363
Volusia James Judge Interim Director jjudge@volusia.org (386) 254-1500 (386) 747-5137
Wakulla Jennifer Nagy Director jnagy@wcso.org (850) 745-7200 (850) 251-0055
Walton Jeff Goldberg Director jeff@waltoncountyem.org (850) 892-8065 x1 (850) 307-4121
Washington Lynne Abel Public Safety Director label@washingtonfl.com (850) 638-6203 (850) 260-2120
Seminole Tribe of Florida Larry Rogers Director larryrogers@semtribe.com (954) 967-8900 (954) 560-4526
Miccosukee Tribe Roland Pandolfi Chief of Police / Director rolandp@miccosukeetribe.com (305) 219-8570
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Alachua David Peaton Assistant Director dpeaton@alachuacounty.us (352) 264-6520 (352) 215-9165
Baker Randy Crews Deputy Director rcrews@bakerso.com (904) 259-0238 (904) 545-7155
Bay Eric Kunzman Emergency Management Planner ekunzman@baycountyfl.gov (850) 248-6044 (850) 321-0926
Bradford Wendy Russell Deputy Director wendy_russell@bradfordsheriff.org (904) 966-6336
Brevard Chris Eliadis Operations Manager chris.eliadis@brevardfl.gov (321) 637-6661 (321) 266-0090
Broward Lori Vun Kannon Assistant Director Ivunkannon@broward.org (954) 831-3933 (954) 931-7574
Calhoun Jamie Norris EM Coordinator jnorris@calhouncountygov.com (850) 674-8075
Charlotte Ellen Pinder EM Coordinator ellen.pinder@charlottecountyfl.gov (941) 833-4002 (941) 916-5774
Citrus Lane Schneider Deputy Director Ischneider@sheriffcitrus.org (352) 249-2704 (352) 860-6469
Clay Michael Ladd Deputy Director michael.ladd@claycountygov.com (904) 529-2763 (904) 439-1348
Collier Rick Zyvoloski Assistant Director richard.zyvoloski@colliercountyfl.gov (239) 252-3603 (239) 253-4672
Columbia Jennifer DuBose Code Enforcement Director jennifer_dubose@columbiacountyfla.com (386) 758-1038 (386) 623-1929
DeSoto Dontae Shepard EM Coordinator d.shepherd@desotobocc.com (863) 993-4831 (863) 444-5559
Dixie Darian Brown Emergency Services Chief darian.brown@dixie.fl.gov (352) 498-1240 x239 (352) 578-5020
Duval
Escambia Chris Holloman Operations Coordinator cjhollom@myescambia.com (850) 471-6415 (850) 554-4052
Flagler Ryan Simpson Senior EM Planner rsimpson@flaglercounty.gov (386) 313-4243 (386) 264-9702
Franklin Jennifer Daniels Deputy Director / Coordinator emlfrank@fairpoint.net (850) 653-5608
Gadsden Candace Hill Logistics Officer candacehill@tds.net (850) 363-4073
Gilchrist
Glades
Gulf Tress Dameron Coordinator emermgmt@gulfcounty-fl.gov (850) 229-9111 (850) 340-1863
Hamilton Pamela Allen Assistant Director pallen@hamiltoneoc.com (386) 792-6647 (386) 234-0949
Hardee Laura Calvillo Program Manager laura.calvillo@hardeecounty.net (863) 773-6373 (863) 773-7788
Hendry
Hernando Erin Thomas Deputy Director ethomas@hernandocounty.us (352) 754-4083 (352) 587-3030
Highlands James Harris EM Coordinator jharris@highlandsfl.gov (863) 385-1112 x4410 (863) 381-4774
Hillsborough
Holmes Cindy Wilson EM Coordinator cwilson@holmesem.org (850) 547-1112 (850) 768-9381
Indian River Ryan Lloyd EM Coordinator rlloyd@ircgov.com (772) 226-3944 (772) 469-6668
Jackson Renee' Scurlock-Lowe EM Coordinator scurlockr@jacksoncountyfl.gov (850) 718-0008 (850) 573-1775
Jefferson Deputy Director
Lafayette
Lake Nicholas Gerth Deputy Director ngerth@lakecountyfl.gov (352) 343-9420 (352) 460-2633
Lee Jim Bjostad Emergency Program Manager JBjostad@leegov.com (239) 533-0617 (239) 476-2147
Leon Alex MacKinnon Assistant Director mackinnona@leoncountyfl.gov (850) 606-3700 (850) 688-6011
Levy Leatha Kenne EM Planner leathakenne@levydisaster.com (352) 486-5213
Liberty Lisa Shuler Assistant Director mashuler@fairpoint.net (850) 643-2339 (850) 643-2188
Madison Renata Keeling EM Specialist madisoncoem2@madisoncountyfl.com (850) 973-3698 (850) 464-0796
Manatee Jacob Saur Interim Public Safety Director jacob.saur@mymanatee.org (941) 749-3500 x3585
Marion Erin Miller Deputy Director emiller@marionso.com (352) 369-8120 (352) 816-7621
Martin Sonji Hawkins Interim Deputy Director shawkins@martin.fl.us (772) 419-2756 (772) 530-8968
Miami-Dade Charles Cyrille Division Director charles.cyrille@miamidade.gov (305) 468-5406 (305) 310-9101
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Monroe Jeff Manning Senior Planner manning-jeff@monroecounty-fl.gov (305) 289-6325 (305) 747-0690
Nassau Martha Oberdorfer Deputy Director mloberdorfer@nassauso.com (904) 548-0931 (904) 753-4015
Okaloosa Patrick Maddox Director Public Safety pmaddox@myokaloosa.com (850) 651-7150 (850) 585-4445
Okeechobee Nicholas Martini EM Planner nmartini@co.okeechobee.fl.us (863) 763-3212 (863) 634-9145
Orange Carlos Durden Assistant Manager carlos.durden@ocfl.net (407) 836-9097 (407) 467-7592
Osceola Richard Halquist Operations Manager Richard.Halquist@osceola.org (407) 742-9016 (407) 908-9565
Palm Beach Kenny Rampersad Senior Manager krampersad@pbcgov.org (561) 712-6549 (561) 847-1233
Pasco Laura Wilcoxen Assistant Director Iwilcoxen@mypasco.net (727) 847-8114 (904) 673-8313
Pinellas Joe Borries Operations Manager jborries@pinellascounty.org (727) 464-3803 (727) 647-7033
Polk Greg Becker EM Program Manager gregbecker@polk-county.net (863) 298-7000 (863) 267-1966
Putnam Danelle Choate EM Associate danelle.choate@putnam-fl.gov (386) 326-2739 (386) 937-0053
St. Johns Kelly Wilson Deputy Director kwilson@sjcfl.us (904) 824-5550 (904) 501-1262
St. Lucie Gustavo Vilchez Emergency Operations Manager vilchezg@stlucieco.org (772) 462-8107 (772) 834-9250
Santa Rosa Shawn Jarrell Operations Chief shawnj@santarosa.fl.gov (850) 983-4610
Sarasota Ryan Murphy Operations Manager rmurphy@scgov.net (941) 861-5932 (941) 706-6193
Seminole Steven Lerner Senior Planner slerner@seminolecountyfl.gov (407) 665-5121
Sumter Kevin Nicholson Emergency Management Specialist Kevin.nicholson@sumtercountyfl.gov (352) 569-1660 (352) 661-4521
Suwannee Joyce Davis EM Specialist joyce.davis@suwanneesheriff.com (386) 364-3405 (386) 209-8448
Taylor
Union Mark Hughes Assistant Director hughesm@unionsheriff.us (386) 496-4300 (352) 641-0851
Volusia Tom Cisco Deputy Director tcisco@volusia.org (386) 254-1500 (386) 341-5602
Wakulla Lucy Gowdy Deputy Director lgowdy@wcso.org (850) 745-7173 (850) 519-1377
Walton Donna Free Deputy Director donna@waltoncountyem.org (850) 892-8065 x2 (850) 401-4071
Washington Connie Welch EM Coordinator cwelch@washingtonfl.com (850) 638-6203 (850) 260-2319
Seminole Tribe of Florida Erik Hartl EM Coordinator erikhartl@semtribe.com (954) 966-6300 x13904
Miccosukee Tribe Helio Dubroca Lieutenant / Assistant Director heliod@miccosukeetribe.com (305) 753-7636
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